Proceeds from Long-Term Debt 1.2   1.3
  Repayments of Long-Term Debt (35.5)   (133.9)
  Net Proceeds from Short-Term Borrowings (7.7)   103.3
  Stock-Based Compensation Transactions -   70.2
  Dividends Paid (96.7)   (94.5)
  Payments Related to Tax Withholding for Share-Based Compensation (14.0)   (19.3)
  Other (3.9)   (4.6)
   Net Cash Utilized by Financing Activities (156.6)   (77.5)

Effect of Exchange Rate Changes on Cash (3.5)   5.4

Cash and Cash Equivalents at Beginning of Year 513.1   1,019.2

Cash and Cash Equivalents at End of Period 386.2$   1,057.9$

(1) Amounts may not sum due to rounding

SU
PP

LE
M

EN
TA

L
FI

N
A

N
C

IA
L

D
A

TA (Unaudited) (Millions of Dollars)
SEGMENT RESULTS - AS REPORTED and AS ADJUSTED-Q1 2023

25

As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted As Reported
Non-GAAP

Adjustments Adjusted % Change
Total Company Results
   External Net Revenues (2) 1,001.0$   -$   1,001.0$   1,163.1$   -$   1,163.1$   -14%

   Operating Profit (2) 17.9   29.3   47.2   120.0   21.8   141.8   -67%
   Operating Margin 1.8% 2.9% 4.7% 10.3% 1.9% 12.2%
   EBITDA 72.4   26.3   98.7   174.0   18.1   192.1   -49%

Segment Results
 Consumer Products:
   External Net Revenues (3) 520.4$   -$   520.4$   672.8$   -$   672.8$   -23%
   Operating Profit (46.0)   10.6   (35.4)   8.6   10.3   18.9   >-100%
   Operating Margin -8.8% 2.0% -6.8% 1.3% 1.5% 2.8%
   EBITDA (11.5)   6.9   (4.6)   41.3   7.5   48.8   >-100%

 Wizards of the Coast and Digital Gaming:
   External Net Revenues (4) 295.2$   -$   295.2$   262.8$   -$   262.8$   12%
   Operating Profit 76.8   -   76.8   106.4   -   106.4   -28%
   Operating Margin 26.0% -   26.0% 40.5% -   40.5%
   EBITDA 81.2   5.2   86.4   107.6   4.6   112.2   -23%

 Entertainment:
   External Net Revenues (5) 185.4$   -$   185.4$   227.5$   -$   227.5$   -19%
   Operating Profit (Loss) (8.7)   6.2   (2.5)   12.2   8.8   21.0   >-100%
   Operating Margin -4.7% 3.3% -1.3% 5.4% 0.04   9.2%
   EBITDA 3.5   4.6   8.1   25.9   5.5   31.4   -74%

 Corporate and Other:
   Operating Profit (Loss) (4.2)$   12.5$   8.3$   (7.2)$   2.7$   (4.5)$   >100%
   EBITDA (0.8)   9.6   8.8   (0.8)   0.5   (0.3)   >100%

Operating Results
Quarter Ended April 2, 2023 Quarter Ended March 27, 2022

(2) Effective in the first quarter of 2023, the Company is realigning our brand portfolios to correspond with the Blueprint 2.0 strategy.  Net Revenues by Brand Portfolio below have been restated to present net revenues